|L 31'-112" 31'-10§"
<—__8' (TY )—— g" . .
— SOUTH
—e ABUTMENT 1'-8" , Y WEST WALL FACING WEST
TYP) 4-104
BREAKLINE
1
31-9" 26-55" BUTMENT
4" T - e W/ DETAIL
8 ,/ [ \“ _2!_3_"
!' | 16
/ i ]
~ // NORTH pa
. - ABUTMENT  *= g
16 SPACES @ 6'-6 7/16" = 104'-7" 4'-107"— S 235
BREAKLINE 4 1'-8"
BILL OF MATERIAL
#5/8" x 13" THREADED STUD, P A ]: N T E D B Q I:l W N
ol W/ @ HEAVY HEX NUTS,
ANCHOR PLATES [q%, . 8l AN A S _|_ M _7 O 8 O 3 ITEM #| QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION ASTM DESIGNATION
o Lo (> LOCK VASHER > | | ] 19 [0033.90017 |TWO RAIL POST & BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY A572 Gr. 50, AS00 Gr. B
16 — — 2 1 [0033.91358 |4 X 3' X 1/4’ RAIL @ 3l'-11 1/2° W/ END PLATES A500 Gr. B
" - ~
I - _I w 275 —] _ ~ ~ 3 1__ 003391359 |4 X 3° X 1/4" RAIL @ 3U-10 1/2° AS00 Gr. B
. | 3 4 1___0033.91360 |4” X 3 X 1/4’ RAIL € 31-9 1/2" AS00 Gr. B
6’ 8 iy 2 J" | ) ANCHORAGE DETAIL / \ 5 1003391361 |4° X 3" X 1/4” RAIL @ 26'-5 1/4° W/ END PLATES AS00 Gr. B
flé’ g 0 N " y N 6 1003391362 |2 X 2° X 1/8” RAIL @ 31'-11 1/2° W/ END PLATES AS00 Gr. B
‘ ) \g%v (4%) H ; N 7 1__ [0033.91363 [2° X 2" X 1/8" RAIL @ al'-10 1/2" AS00 Gr. B
H & $——l B 8 10" 2 g 1 [0033.91364 |2 X 2" X 1/8" RAIL @ 31-9 1/2" AS00 Gr. B
! ! 10 o o 5 A A B 9 1__ |003391365 |2* X 2 X 1/8° RAIL @ 26'-5 1/4’ W/ END PLATES AS00 Gr. B
i | ‘ i 10 2___|0033.90069 [1-1/2" X 1-1/2° FIX. SPL BAR @ &' 4’ AS72_Gr. 50
15 , > RS Typ. /] 1 2___[0033.90071 |2-1/4" X _3-1/4" FIX. SPL. BAR € &' 4’ AS72_Gr. 50
5% 4 —e————————— R TN 12 1__ 003390328 [1-1/2° X 1-1/2" EXP. SPL BAR @ 2' 4’ AS72_Gr. 50
73 ; — B B ~ _ _ 1 13 1 [0033.90072 |2-1/4" X 3-1/4" EXP. SPL, BAR @ 2’ 4 AS72 Gr. 50
g Elastomeric Pad . A A A 14 | 38 [0033.00295 [3/8" X @ 174" X 7 3/8° ANCHOR PLATES A36
= o ran 7 N 15 78% _ [0042.05813 [ 5/8” X 13 ANCHOR STUDS A449
[ @11/16 x 7/8" THRU RAIL (4X) 2 16| 154 008015901 |8 5/8° HEAVY HEX NUTS A563
gl . . 17 76 |008015911 |8 5/8” FLAT WASHERS F436
; 2 | I i R A 18 76 008015920 |# 5/8° LOCK WASHERS ASME_DIB.2
—65" iy it oot g et Sty ] 19 15 [0080.05565 |# 5/8° X 7 1/2° SLOTTED, ROUND HEAD BOLT, NUT, F.W., & LW.|A449, AS63 DH, F436, & ASME DIS.2LI
| 1. 7 " 20 19 [0080.06410 |# 3/4° X 8 1/2° SLOTTED, ROUND HEAD BOLT, NUT, F.W., & L.\W.|A449, AS63 DH, F436, & ASME DIg.2l1
2 @11/16 x 7/8" THRU RAIL {2X} " a1 12__ |0080.05275 |# 5/8° X 3° HEX BOLT, NUT, F.W,, & LW, A325, AS563 DH, F436, & ASME DIs.2ll
3" 22 12 [0080.07330 |@ 778° X 5 1/2° HEX BOLT, NUT, F.W., & LW, A325, A563 DH, F436, & ASME DIB.2LI
2rE" 23 4 008005760 |8 5/8” X 13’ SLOTTED, ROUND HEAD BOLT, NUT, F.W., & LW.  |A449, A563 DH, F436, & ASME DI8.2L1
.18 4 43 \ / 24 8 [008007710 |8 7/8” X 14’ SLOTTED, ROUND HEAD BOLT, NUT, F.W., & LW.  |A449, A563 DH, F436, & ASME DI8.2L1
| 313, 2" | ~D1g" (4x) \ / 25 19 [0033.00053 [1/8’ ELASTOMERIC PAD D2240
3016 & ABUTMENT 26 2 [0033.90410 |APPROACH, END WALL CONNECTORS PER_BOM
10" | 675" \ 27 2 [0033.90411 |TRAILING, END WALL CONNECTORS PER_BOM
g | i i y DETAIL 28 5 DELINEATORS (SUPPLIED BY FR. LoFAYETTE) ALUMINUM
" N v
| & > T2 (2x) ~ - -2 EXTRA FOR VOAT TESTING .
- Lo ~— _— _ HARDWARE NOTES
o S ~—— - FUNCTION
HSS 4dSIN BRseriaTe 4 19__[BOLT BOTTOM RAIL T0 POST CITEM ¥D)
5/16°x3-5/8°%3-5/8" CAP 3, 11 FRONT 20 BOLT TOP RAIL TO POST C(ITEM #D1>
WPS_3012 3, 4 aR" NOTES: 21 |BOLT BOTTOM SPLICE BARS CITEM #6 TO BOTTOM RAIL
T \ S |16 1. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION S25.
¥ i (4 WALL ONLY 2 PRIOR TO GALVANIZING THE ASSEMBLED POST, GRIND ALL EDGES TO A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/16”. 82 |BOLT TOP SPLICE BARS (ITEM #7) TO TOP RAIL
o4 4 — Qf 3. ALL POSTS SHALL BE SET NORMAL TO GRADE. 23__[BOLT BOTTOM RAIL TO END ABUTMENT
| | 0176 x 25 | g. gEEEISDP'“ AR At T e SUIAL L DI BT EA CUET 2R p b A TR T '?LEEDTWU BRIDGE POSTS AND PREFERABLY TO AT LEAST 4 PDSTS. 24 BOLT TOP RAIL TO END ABUTMENT
SLOT THRY 6 BOLTS ) FT-LB). . |
HSS 4'x3'x1/4'——H g : : 7. RAIL TI DY ASTM A449 (TYPE ID ROUND HEAD BOLTS INSERTED THROUGH ITEM #' 525.45 SHEET 1 OF 3
RalL T
18, uss eaearerdl | b 8. SEE ST D. PETERSON C CARLSON - A DELINEATOR SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 30 FOOT SPACING OR STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BR]DCE RAIL DETA]LS SHEET
g1 0m #%2'%1/8" _an ’
143 I 1-6 | THE NE RIVER'S RIGHT. FOR ONE WAY BRIDGES, YELLOW IS TO BE COMPLY W/ ASTM A6 PROJECT: STOWE BRF 0235 (1), VT. RT. 108, MAJOR COLLECTOR, BRIDGE #2
INSTAL! ORS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO OTHER ITEMS.
#+  #H 4 o %1 78 [E==3 9. AESTHE March 6, 2015 IED IN THE CONTRACT PLANS. IF NOUNE IS SPECIFIED IT SHALL TOWN OF STOWE, LAMOILLE COUNTY
| | $Lot THRU i I naT A d AsNoted {EET MAY ALSD BE APPLIED ON THE FASCIA SIDE OF THE RALL, TOLERANCE UNLESS DATE | DESCRIPTION BY[ R[NO.[ DATE| DESCRIPTION _ |BY,
WPS 3025 I | 7" | I 10. BRIDGE NO pprove SNOLCU |\t wITH SECTION SO1. OTHERWISE NOTED: 3/5/15 |REVISE PER 1/26/15 MARK-UP [EP.| E
e Lo [ i1, THIS REy C. CARLSON 03/09/2015  ORT 350 TL-4 SERVICE LEVEL. FRACTIONS = % 1/16" v
{2, HOLES FOR MUUNIING DELINEAIURS 1U Bt F1tLD URILLED, HOLES SHALL BE COATED WITH AN APPROVED ZINC-RICH PAINT s
g— 1111 1 11 et PRIOR TO INSTALLATION ANGLES = + 1/2° i %33CERT|F|ED DRAWN | EP. | 11315
Qg B e 13. ALL STEEL COMPONENTS OF BRIDGE RAILING AND BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING THE RAIL CONNECTION TO THE BRIDGE DIAMETERS = % 1/32” ELDERLEE,INC. aﬂﬂ} ZFABRICATOR|| CHECKED | D.L__|_1/15/15
4 g“ \{LASTUMERIC PAD RAIL SHALL BE GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND SURFTACE PREPARED FOR 0F’AINTING IN = OAKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 74518“““ APPROVED . .
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 6386, COMPONENTS SHALL BE PAINTED BROWN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION 708.03. E-Mail: dlong@elderlee.com / epeck@elderiee.com SCALE SCHEMATIC
Tel:315-789-6670 Fax:315-789-6615 PRAWING NO.FRL- STOWE



dapeterson
Text Box
133'-7 1/2"

dapeterson
StructuresShopDrawing


@15/16” THRU TUBE & SPLICE BAR,

@/7/8"X3 1/2” HEX BOLT & NUT,

W/ (10 PLAIN HARDENED WASHER
(1> LOCK WASHER (4 PLACES)

TOP RAIL FIXED SPLICE DETAIL

N S o Sadunde |yl i S R
L — e = T e o= == = = =— = _—:_z_\zli_z_z_:\iz_z__-—-l_ —_ _j
| " 9 H_‘ "_/ '
5 4= HSS 4x3x1/4 12"
16 _.3n 2 qotu
8 23
[ ] [I111] [ | | ] | [i 1]
R LR e i S = e o e | 7 N\ .1
S | i 3
BN P PR A
" In In n 1/74"x435° TYP.
5 4 4 4 4 )
1 |_2|| 1 l_2|l

g11/16” THRU TUBE & SPLICE BAR,
Po5/8"X3" HEX BOLT & NUT,

W/ (1> PLAIN HARDENED WASHER &
(1> LOCK WASHER <4 PLACES)

BOTTOM RAIL FIXED SPLICE DETAIL

n
MOl

3/[ gll ‘
14 T—I_[%/ 16 —H—‘l'
3, C T
7 @j

Welded to 2’x2” Tube

C: B
8” 32
— B

3.

Welded to 4’x3" Tube

WPS 3006
174

1/4"x45° TYP,

D. PETERSON

March 6, 2015

NO
| C. CARLSON

WPS 3006

RZI7 e
74

g

END OF RAIL DETAIL

815/16"

THRU TUBE & 815/167 T THRU SPLICE
BAR. ¢7/8"X5 1/2” HEX BOLT & NUT, w/ (D PLAIN\

X 3" SLO

HARDENED WASHER & (1) LOCK WASHER (4 PLACES)

#11/16” THRU TUBE & ¢11/16” X 3” SLOT THRU
SPLICE BAR. ¢5/8”X3” HEX BOLT & NUT,w/ <1> PLAIN
HARDENED WASHER & (1> LOCK WASHER (4 PLACES)

SPLICE

C. CARLSON

Approved
03/09/2015

TOP RAIL EXPANSION
SPLICE DETAIL

— QZ"_

[T 1]

4||

TYP.

DETAIL

—_— —— 1
F = S o ] e =i B
- [l b -

5" 2§||J

4 @15/16" X 3" SLOT (4X)
- - - - - > -
HSS 4x3x1/4 ——4"_
{ / Im Tm Im m
- _F__—__ B il _'_—F s :F _:i: == q:—:'F—'::":’F_':_:'_ _
oo r et o L g
b=t 4 S g o - gk e — )
iui) i}
I " gu gu 1 " ! 1/4"x45°
5 43 4y 5
1 l_2" 1 |_2||

BOTTOM RAIL EXPANSION

— . I — 1||
_I:_:__—:_E_:_:_i___: sy
5n 2_3_n I__
4
AJ11/16" X 3" SLOT (4X)
; <€ >— —C > — - € D) — —€ > {
HSS 2x2x1/8" 4" i
F— & [F & —F 4f —F =B = oF ] =& — 39 2
b= = = =+ o = =t =
| 5!! I 4__n 4_u | 5" | 1/4"x45° TYP.
4 4
1 l_2|| 1 |_2||
ITEM #: 525.45 | SHEET 2 oF 3
STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BRIDGE RAIL DETAILS SHEET
COMPLY W/ ASTM A6 PROJECT: STOWE BRF 0235 (11), VT. RT. 108, MAJOR COLLECTOR, BRIDGE #2
TOWN OF STOWE, LAMOILLE COUNTY
TOLERANCE UNLESS DATE | DESCRIPTION BY| R[NO.JDATE| DESCRIPTION |BY
OTHERWISE NOTED: 3/5/15 |ADDED END OF RAIL DETAIL|EP.| E
FRACTIONS = £ 1/16” P DRAWN EP 113/15
ANGLES = + 1/2° (RN CERTIFIED P
DIAMETERS = + 1/32” EL.DERLEE,]NC. @ <FABRICATOR| i::lPER%v\(lig D.L 1/15/15
Y/ 0AKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14518 . -
E-Mail: dlong@clderlee.com / epeek@elderiee.com SCALE SCHEMATIC
Tel:315-789-6670 Fax:315-789-6615 DRAWING NO.FRL - STOWE



dapeterson
StructuresShopDrawing


BILL OF MATERIALS BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM #|QTY DESCRIPTION ASTM # ITEM #|QTY DESCRIPTION ASTM #
1 1 TUBE WALL PLATE - 3/4” X 11" x 12 ASTM A572 Gr. 50 1 1 TUBE WALL PLATE - 3/4” X 11’ x lg’ ASTM AS72 Gr. 50
2 6 $3/4” X 8" STUD TO BE PURCHASED 2 6 $3/4” X 8” STUD TO BE PURCHASED
3 1 5 X 5" X 5/16” TUBE W/ SLOTS @ 19 5/16” ASTM AS500 Gr. B 3 1 5 X 5" X S/16” TUBE W/ SLOTS @ 19 5/167 ASTM AS00 Gr. B
4 1 SHIM PL 1/2” X 4" X 16" W/ SLOTS ASTM A709 Gr. 36 CVN 4 1 SHIM PL 1/2” X 4" X 16” W/ SLOTS ASTM A709 Gr. 36 CVN
5 1 SHIM PL 1/2” X 4" X 16" (W/0 SLOTS) ASTM A709 Gr. 36 CVN 5 1 SHIM PL 1/2" X 4” X 16" (W/0 SLOTS) ASTM A709 Gr. 36 CVN

TYP, . >\
WPS 3019 5/16

WELD “R"—

g

i
SeT
4

"RIGHT / APPROACH”

93/4”
STUD

1IITY

ming:
|

YR, ]

6% \ ' = = =
_&_—__:_ ===
\ N WPS 3037
e 4 |e-7
| 21" GALV. HOLE
i A

135°

PROTRUSIONS CAUSED BY
WELDING OR GALVANIZING ARE
NOT PERMITTED ON THE SPLICE
TUBES AND FILL PLATES

PROTRUSIONS CAUSED BY
WELDING OR GALVANIZING ARE
NOT PERMITTED ON THE SPLICE
TUBES AND FILL PLATES

TYP,
WPS 3019

“LEFT / TRAILING”

17 x 47 SLDT, TOP @17 x 47 SLDT, TOP
/& BoTTOM e BOTTOM g rve,
P. > I Tvp, —|— .
J_u " 1|| ] 1" 1“ I~ L. ”
@/ | 4 l—z [ 4 \@ | " 2 TYP 2 ! STD 6>
[ ”:I+ +L——]— ‘—1———+ ‘ +I:“ ] ——— Te=——=
& © F———1H
AP v Sl L 10 e =1, ——— 1=
4 L . . N NWPS 3037
Vinmse:= ESRN —\@ N | NI
1" GALV. HOLE -
| 11" | — 11 | ~ =g
SKEW NOT SHOWN IN THESE VIEWS 15° SKEW NOT SHOWN IN THESE VIEWS
WETE\;ETERSON C. CARLSON
March 6, 2015
NO Approved
C. CARLSON 03/09/2015 ITEM #: 525.45 | sHEET 3 oF 3

STRUCTURAL STEEL TO
COMPLY W/ ASTM A6

TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED:

FRACTIONS = + 1/16"
ANGLES = % 1/2°
DIAMETERS = % 1/32”

BRIDGE RAIL DETAILS SHEET

PROJECT: STOWE BRF 0235 (11), VT. RT. 108, MAJOR COLLECTOR, BRIDGE #2
TOWN OF STOWE, LAMOILLE COUNTY

NO.

DATE DESCRIPTION BY| R |NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION

BY]

E

.
E-Mail: dlong®elderlee.com / epeek@elderlee.com

DRAWN E.P. 1/13/15

3

ATT oC
ELDERLEE,INC. ‘@% i

CHECKED | D.L. 1/15/15

APPROVED

OAKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14578 . .
SCALE SCHEMATIC

Tel:315-789—6670 Faz:315—789-6615 DRAWING NO.FRL- STOWE



dapeterson
StructuresShopDrawing




